502386534 06/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick BAUMHOF	04/09/2013
Karl-Josef KALLEN	04/04/2013
Mariola FOTIN-MLECZEK	04/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CureVac GmbH
Street Address:	Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15
City:	Tuebingen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13824449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123342999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 334-2900 Email: jnorman@phiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Norman-Wolfe, Parker Highlander

Address Line 1: 1120 S. Capital of Texas Hwy.

Address Line 2: Building One, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRVC.P0022US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Norman-Wolfe	
Signature:	/Jennifer Norman-Wolfe/	

PATENT REEL: 030624 FRAME: 0228 1387 T387

502386534

Date:	06/17/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=CRVC.P0022US - Executed Assignment (00064809)#page1.tif source=CRVC.P0022US - Executed Assignment (00064809)#page2.tif source=CRVC.P0022US - Executed Assignment (00064809)#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030624 FRAME: 0229

Docket No. 3271.018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. We.

Patrick BAUMHOF, a citizen of Germany, residing at Erlenstrasse 28, 72144 Dusslingen, Germany;

Karl-Josef KALLEN, a citizen of Germany, residing at Philipp-von-Heck Strasse 1, 72076 Tuebingen, Germany; and

Mariola FOTIN-MLECZEK, a citizen of Germany, residing at Chemnitzer Weg 10, 71065 Sindelfingen, Germany,

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

VACCINE COMPOSITION COMPRISING COMPLEXED IMMUNOSTIMULATORY NUCLEIC ACIDS AND ANTIGENS PACKAGED WITH DISULFIDE-LINKED POLYETHYLENEGLYCOL/PEPTIDE CONJUGATES

which is the subject of a United States Application, and We hereby authorize and request our agent, Kellie S. Fredericks of Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C., 5 Columbia Circle, Albany, New York 12203, to insert here in parenthesis (Application Number 13/824,449 _______, filed March 18, 2013), the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, CUREVAC GMBH, having offices at Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15, 72076 Tuebingen, Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledge, We, INVENTORS, do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said CUREVAC GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications, including the right to claim priority to said applications, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said CUREVAC GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

Page 1 of 3

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said CUREVAC GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said CUREVAC GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 7 day of Patrick BAUMHOF
Witness	
Printed Name:	
Residence Address:	
Witness	
Printed Name:	
Residence Address:	

Docket No. 3271.018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand and seal thisday of
	Karl-Josef KALLEN
Witness Printed Name:	
Witness Printed Name: Residence Address:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereo	unto set my hand and seal this <u>O</u> day of <u>I TOHO JULIA</u> Mariola FOTIN-MLECZEK
Witness Printed Name:	Warioia FOT IN-WEECZEK
Witness Printed Name:	

Page 3 of 3